


 
GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL 

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE 
West Bengal State AIDS PREVENTION & CONTROL SOCIETY 

1st Floor, Swasthya Bhawan, GN-29, Sector-V, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700091 

 

 

1 

Memo No: HFW-28012(14)/1/2023-BSD SEC-Dept. of H&FW /E-NIT- 29         DATED: 11.01.2024 

 
NOTICE INVITING ONLINE TENDER  

West Bengal State AIDS PREVENTION & CONTROL SOCIETY (WBSAP&CS), Department of Health & Family Welfare, 
Government of West Bengal invites Online tender through E-procurement platform https://wbtenders.gov.in for 
supply and printing of three (3) guidelines viz. a) EID Guideline 2023, b) NACP Handbook for Counsellors, c) 
Guideliline of Elimination of vertical transmission of HIV and Syphilis (EVTHS) to this office:-  
 
1. General Information about the Tender: 

(a) Office of Issue West Bengal State AIDS PREVENTION & CONTROL SOCIETY, 
1st Floor, Wing: B,  Swasthya Bhawan, GN-29, Sector-V, Salt 
Lake, Kolkata-700091. 
Phone: 033-23330-529,  
Email. Id: adproc.wbsapcs@gmail.com 

(b) Place of Opening the Tender Online through e-tender portal   

(c) Address for communication Same as above (a)  

d) Quality of Paper Paper sample must be as per specification. 

 
2.  Date and Time Schedule of Tender: 

S.N Particulars Date & Time 

1 Date of publishing N.I.T. & other Documents online           15 /01 /2024, 3 P.M.  

2 Online documents download start date          15/01/2024 at 3 pm onwards 

3 Online documents download end date        26/01 /2024 at 5 pm 

4 Pre-Bid Meeting:-  Interested bidder shall attend the 
said Pre-Bid to clarify their doubts if any. The decision 
taken in the meeting will be floated in the e-tender 
portal and the bidders are requested to bid 
accordingly.   

    18 / 01/2024 at 12.30 pm 

5 Online Bid submission start date       15/01/2024 at 3 pm onwards 

6 Online Bid submission closing date 26/01 /2024 at 5 pm 

7 Online Bid opening date for Technical Proposals     29 /01 /2024 at 11 am  

8 Date of online uploading list for Technically Qualified 
Bidders 

To be notified later 

9 Date of online opening of Financial Proposal  To be notified later 

10 Tender validity period One year from date of award of 
tender. 

11 Online receipt of EMD Rs.10,000/-(Ten Thousand 
Only) 

From opening to closing date of 
tender 

12 EMD exemption:  Bidders are requested to submit necessary documents in support of 
exemption/relaxation claimed for EMD. Online receipt and refund of EMD of e-procurement 
through State Government e- procurement portal following Finance Department. Govt. of 
West Bengal G.O. no. 3975-F(Y) Dated, 28th July, 2016. 

13 Corrigendum(s): Any subsequent notice(s)/ corrigendum(s) regarding this NIT shall be 
uploaded on the official website e-tender https://wbtenders.gov.in Bidders are requested 
to check the website regularly for this purpose. 

14 Bidders are requested to verify the printing items from this office before quoting rate.  In 
this regard bidders are requested to attend this office within floating period.  

                                                                                                                                                                 Sd/- 

Controller of Finance  




















